▪ The 3-month correlation between Mexican and American 10-year bonds

returned to positive. The reading closed Friday at +4% vs -1% the previous week

10-year Mbono and 10-year UST spread
Basis points

Mexico and U.S. 10-year bonds correlation
3-month moving correlation

Source: PiP and Bloomberg Source: Banorte with data from Bloomberg

Spread between Cetes and Implied Forward Rates

Basis Points

Tenor Actual Prev ious Prev ious 6-month 6-month 6-month

07/07/2023 Week Month Av g Max Min

1-month 44 -3 -25 -13 142 -234

3 months -103 -85 -112 -74 27 -181

6 months -121 -101 -138 -92 -10 -163

12 months -121 -101 -130 -92 -48 -130

Source: Banorte with data from PiP and Bloomberg

-6

-43

-107

-211

-280

-240

-200

-160

-120

-80

-40

0

3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q23

420

470

520

570

620

670

720

Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23
-1.0

-0.8

-0.5

-0.3

0.0

0.3

0.5

0.8

1.0

Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23

Strong positive correlation

Strong negative correlation

Low correlation

   8

Fixed-Income technical (continued)
Selected Spreads

Basis points

Tenor 07/07/2023 Previous Week Previous Month Previous Year 12m Max 12m Min 12m Average

Mbono 2s10s -162 -191 (+29bps) -168 (+6bps) -39 (-123bps) -35 -199 -121

Mbono 10s30s 12 20 (-8bps) 23 (-11bps) 15 (-3bps) 35 -15 10

TIIE-Mbono 2-year -73 -84 (+11bps) -71 (-2bps) 2 (-75bps) 8 -91 -38

TIIE-Mbono 10-year -63 -58 (-5bps) -47 (-16bps) -19 (-44bps) -12 -68 -42

Source: Bloomberg and PiP

Mexican and US rates performance, last 12 months
Basis points

2- and 10-year TIIE-IRS and Mbono spreads
Basis points

Source: PiP and Bloomberg Source: Bloomberg

Breakeven inflation using Mbonos & Udibonos

Implicit market inflation using Fisher Equation (%)

Date 07/07/2023 Previous week Previous month Previous year 12m Max 12m Min 12m Average

3Y 4.13 3.99 (+14bps) 4.45 (-32bps) 5.08 (-95bps) 5.74 3.70 4.95

5Y 4.62 4.49 (+13bps) 4.37 (+25bps) 4.87 (-25bps) 5.28 4.23 4.66

10Y 4.20 4.17 (+3bps) 4.24 (-4bps) 4.7 (-50bps) 5.16 4.04 4.51